L23000391957

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(=======,
(2)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Consideration to Fill to Office
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



400413248034

08/22/23--01002--009 +•125.00

ALLAHASSEE, FLORIE

2023 AUG 22 PH 12: 28

2023 AUG 22 PH 3: 04

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section

Div	vision of Corporations				
CHOLECT.	Seven Group Services, LLC				
SUBJECT:	Name of Limited Liability Company				
The enclose	d Articles of Organization and	fee(s) are submitted	for filing.		
Please return	n all correspondence concernin	g this matter to the f	ollowing:		
	Maria Fernanda Melgarejo Air	nsworth, Esq.			
		Name of	Person		
	Melga Law, PLLC				
•		Firm/Co	mpany		
	801 Brickell Ave., 8th Floor				
		Addr	ess		
	Miami, FL 33131				
n	nfm@melgalaw.com	City/State an	d Zip Code		
-	E-mail address: (to	be used for future a	nnual report notificati	on)	
For further in	formation concerning this matt	er, please call:			
	Maria F. Melgarejo Ainsworth	786 at (625-7037		
-	Name of Person		Daytime Telephone	e Number	
Enclosed is	a check for the following amou	int:			
≡ \$125.00	Filing Fee \$\Bigcip\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$	tatus Certifi	5.00 Filing Fee & ed Copy al copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
	Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327	s	Street Address New Filing Section Di The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Stree	assee et, Suite 810	
	Tallahassee, FL 32314		Tallahassee, FL 3230	ያ	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability	Company is:			
Seven Group Services, (Must contain	LLC n the words "Limited Lia	bility Company	, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	_
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street add				
Principal Office Address:			Mailing Address:	
1100 Brickell Bay Drive, #310807 Miami, FL 33231			00 Brickell Bay Drive, #310807 ami, FL 33231	- -
ARTICLE III - Registered Agen (The Limited Liability Company canother business entity with an act The name and the Florida street ad	annot serve as its own R tive Florida registration.	egistered Agent.	ent's Signature: You must designate an individual or	
	Melga Law, PLLC	Name		
	·			
801 Brickell Ave., 8th Floor Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)				
	Miami	FL	33131	
Harrison because of an amaintained and	City	State	Zip ne above stated limited liability company a	ıt the
place designated in this certificate, I further agree to comply with the pro	hereby accept the appoint visions of all statutes related as gations of my position as Register	ntment at register ting to the prope registered agent	red agent and agree to act in this capacity or and complete performance of my duties, as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S	$\nu_c I$

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Membe	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	•
MGR	Seven Group Holding, LLC 1100 Brickell Bay Drive, #310807 Miami, FL 33231
·	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
If an effective date is listed, the date m he date of filing.)	n the date of filing:
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
···	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE	
This document I am aware tha	re of a member or an authorized representative of a member. Les executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, t any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State and dogree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
Maria F	Sernanda Melgarejo Ainsworth - Legal Representative

Maria Fernanda Melgarejo Ainsworth - Legal Representative
Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)